
USCSA THOMPSON WHALEBACK SL

MEN  SLALOM      

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Sunday  1/18/2026 Start Time 9:30 / 13:00

EASTERN DIVISION

USCSA THOMPSON DIV   ISION

WHALEBACK

Technical Data

Race Information Run 1

Jury

Technical Delegate Laura Sullivan USA

Referee Katie Whittier USA

Chief of Race Eric Camiel USA

Course Name

Start Altitude 0m

Finish Altitude 0m

Vertical Drop 0m

Homologation Number

Course Setter Mark Sullivan USA

Gates/Turning Gates /

Start Time 9:30

Ben Hawkins USA

Gates/Turning Gates /

Start Time 13:00

Number of Competitors: 121, Number of NOCs: 9, NAT List # 0,   Applied Penalty  -30.50 F=730

Race Information Run 2

Course Setter

Rank  Bib NAT Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.

1  1 Thomson, Ryan GT 29.55 (1) 29.80 (1) 59.35

2  2 Turnbull, Ryan GT 29.56 (2) 30.50 (2) 1:00.06 0.71

3  11 Doyle, Alexander TUFTS 30.90 (5) 30.80 (3) 1:01.70 2.35

4  60 Kessler, Nathan WPI 30.13 (3) 31.64 (5) 1:01.77 2.42

5  75 Puleio, Stokely UVM 31.84 (8) 31.07 (4) 1:02.91 3.56

6  90 Strobeck, Jake NEU 32.05 (10) 31.70 (6) 1:03.75 4.40

7  3 Bertram, Will GT 31.90 (9) 31.92 (7) 1:03.82 4.47

8  80 Morasch, Declan HC 31.49 (7) 33.11 (11) 1:04.60 5.25

9  50 Rathbun, Buck BU 31.07 (6) 33.54 (17) 1:04.61 5.26

10  93 Rucker, Miles NEU 32.71 (14) 32.06 (8) 1:04.77 5.42

11  70 Mckersie, Robbie UVM 32.64 (13) 32.37 (10) 1:05.01 5.66

12  13 Myers, Zachary TUFTS 33.22 (18) 32.34 (9) 1:05.56 6.21

13  83 Ludden, Owen HC 32.72 (15) 33.22 (13) 1:05.94 6.59

14  12 Wells, Zachary TUFTS 32.91 (16) 33.90 (18) 1:06.81 7.46

15  72 Gold, Luke UVM 33.75 (20) 33.34 (15) 1:07.09 7.74

16  41 Bartel, Carter DOC 33.42 (19) 34.48 (19) 1:07.90 8.55

17  172 Curren, Armstrong UVM 35.71 (26) 33.29 (14) 1:09.00 9.65

18  43 Wilson, Andrew DOC 35.61 (24) 35.39 (22) 1:11.00 11.65

19  78 Mackenzie, Ian UVM 36.07 (29) 34.95 (20) 1:11.02 11.67

20  4 Boyd, Bronly GT 35.68 (25) 35.38 (21) 1:11.06 11.71

21  108 Walker, Nathaniel TUFTS 35.81 (28) 35.51 (23) 1:11.32 11.97

22  52 Sweeny, Patrick BU 35.79 (27) 36.45 (29) 1:12.24 12.89

23  76 Stabenow, Ethan UVM 30.75 (4) 41.65 (57) 1:12.40 13.05

24  61 Towle, Egan WPI 39.15 (46) 33.49 (16) 1:12.64 13.29

25  64 Jacquin, Morgan WPI 32.54 (12) 40.14 (49) 1:12.68 13.33

26  16 Boshar, Luke TUFTS 36.83 (31) 36.08 (26) 1:12.91 13.56

27  156 Abert, Shrey NEU 34.00 (21) 39.00 (45) 1:13.00 13.65

28  77 Heykoop, Tyler UVM 37.12 (36) 35.98 (24) 1:13.10 13.75

29  44 Ernst, Philip DOC 36.87 (32) 36.31 (27) 1:13.18 13.83

30  97 Boden, Nicholas NEU 37.65 (39) 36.04 (25) 1:13.69 14.34

31  82 Shapard, Roy HC 36.88 (34) 37.35 (33) 1:14.23 14.88

32  71 Harrington, Michael UVM 37.42 (38) 36.94 (30) 1:14.36 15.01

33  6 Quinn, Will GT 37.26 (37) 37.30 (32) 1:14.56 15.21

34  40 Charrette, Mathieu DOC 36.97 (35) 38.26 (39) 1:15.23 15.88
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USCSA THOMPSON WHALEBACK SL

MEN  SLALOM      

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Sunday  1/18/2026 Start Time 9:30 / 13:00

EASTERN DIVISION

USCSA THOMPSON DIV   ISION

WHALEBACK

Rank  Bib NAT Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.

35  173 Zwick, Benjamin UVM 39.09 (45) 36.34 (28) 1:15.43 16.08

36  98 Sadil, Lukas NEU 38.23 (41) 37.70 (35) 1:15.93 16.58

37  62 Schmidt, Spencer WPI 37.74 (40) 38.45 (41) 1:16.19 16.84

38  7 Giglia, John GT 38.79 (44) 37.67 (34) 1:16.46 17.11

39  51 Baclaski, Jack BU 43.33 (62) 33.17 (12) 1:16.50 17.15

40  55 Gondard, Jean BU 38.52 (42) 38.12 (37) 1:16.64 17.29

41  63 Holden, Ethan WPI 39.43 (49) 38.04 (36) 1:17.47 18.12

42  45 Prentice, Julian DOC 38.75 (43) 38.74 (43) 1:17.49 18.14

43  69 Brown, Connor WPI 39.16 (47) 38.59 (42) 1:17.75 18.40

44  87 Lynch, Reilly HC 40.69 (53) 37.26 (31) 1:17.95 18.60

45  170 Angelucci, Antonio UVM 40.47 (51) 38.40 (40) 1:18.87 19.52

46  94 Lockwood, Asher NEU 32.44 (11) 46.50 (70) 1:18.94 19.59

47  160 Appell, Jamison WPI 40.59 (52) 38.83 (44) 1:19.42 20.07

48  9 Brodie, Ryan GT 39.34 (48) 41.06 (54) 1:20.40 21.05

49  175 Christopher, Adrian UVM 41.13 (55) 39.45 (46) 1:20.58 21.23

50  86 Abbott, Jake HC 40.38 (50) 40.23 (50) 1:20.61 21.26

51  19 De Oteyza Gomez, Alfredo TUFTS 41.68 (56) 39.88 (48) 1:21.56 22.21

52  85 Jarvis, Aidan HC 40.95 (54) 40.76 (52) 1:21.71 22.36

53  167 Moore, Samuel WPI 42.76 (61) 39.63 (47) 1:22.39 23.04

54  46 Donovan, Oliver DOC 41.76 (57) 41.13 (55) 1:22.89 23.54

55  66 Cote, Nathan WPI 42.12 (58) 41.67 (58) 1:23.79 24.44

56  107 Zackin, Samuel TUFTS 43.44 (63) 40.39 (51) 1:23.83 24.48

57  79 Mortimer, Andrew UVM 42.72 (59) 41.49 (56) 1:24.21 24.86

58  81 Lynch, Dylan HC 34.62 (22) 51.22 (81) 1:25.84 26.49

59  54 Fish, Patrick BU 45.98 (70) 40.89 (53) 1:26.87 27.52

60  65 Brnic, Benjamin WPI 44.77 (65) 42.81 (59) 1:27.58 28.23

61  84 Brady, Matthew HC 51.07 (81) 38.16 (38) 1:29.23 29.88

62  74 Morgan, Tom UVM 45.74 (68) 43.99 (61) 1:29.73 30.38

63  56 Day, Thomas BU 45.97 (69) 44.44 (63) 1:30.41 31.06

64  145 Iverson, Hunter DOC 47.76 (73) 43.49 (60) 1:31.25 31.90

65  67 Gambino, Max WPI 47.41 (72) 44.13 (62) 1:31.54 32.19

66  48 Harr, Jackson DOC 46.79 (71) 45.40 (65) 1:32.19 32.84

67  152 Wells, Kyle BU 48.39 (76) 45.81 (67) 1:34.20 34.85

68  10 Ansari, Cyrus TUFTS 47.96 (75) 46.32 (69) 1:34.28 34.93

69  169 Vilinskis, Caden WPI 49.88 (78) 44.96 (64) 1:34.84 35.49

70  155 Irvine-Schuessler, Hans BU 48.52 (77) 48.71 (75) 1:37.23 37.88

71  168 Miller, Owen WPI 51.31 (82) 45.98 (68) 1:37.29 37.94

72  111 Stewart, Alexander TUFTS 52.70 (86) 45.58 (66) 1:38.28 38.93

73  142 Li, Levi DOC 51.03 (80) 47.95 (72) 1:38.98 39.63

74  161 Hardiman, Tyler WPI 50.63 (79) 49.21 (77) 1:39.84 40.49

75  68 Roland, Gavin WPI 52.65 (85) 47.45 (71) 1:40.10 40.75

76  165 Obletz, Kyle WPI 52.00 (83) 48.38 (74) 1:40.38 41.03

77  89 Williams, Coleman HC 52.40 (84) 49.13 (76) 1:41.53 42.18

78  112 Shinar, Erez TUFTS 53.83 (87) 50.58 (78) 1:44.41 45.06

79  102 Srivatsa, Mukundan WPI 56.59 (91) 47.99 (73) 1:44.58 45.23
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USCSA THOMPSON WHALEBACK SL

MEN  SLALOM      

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Sunday  1/18/2026 Start Time 9:30 / 13:00

EASTERN DIVISION

USCSA THOMPSON DIV   ISION

WHALEBACK

Rank  Bib NAT Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.

80  141 Turek, Mason DOC 55.14 (88) 50.60 (79) 1:45.74 46.39

81  148 Duda, Charles DOC 56.29 (90) 50.90 (80) 1:47.19 47.84

82  164 Pascavage, Kevin WPI 55.37 (89) 54.16 (84) 1:49.53 50.18

83  150 Kotecha, Anum BU 1:01.64 (97) 51.32 (82) 1:52.96 53.61

84  103 Jansen, Maximilian WPI 59.11 (94) 58.11 (85) 1:57.22 57.87

85  144 Caspersen, Anders DOC 1:04.61 (99) 53.69 (83) 1:58.30 58.95

86  138 Ahmed, Mustafa WPI 1:12.47(101) 59.41 (86) 2:11.881:12.53

87  143 Agarwal, Devansh DOC 1:14.55(102) 1:00.04 (87) 2:14.591:15.24

88  162 Roselin, Rashi WPI 1:11.66(100) 1:03.17 (88) 2:14.831:15.48

NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN

DID NOT START 1st RUN:   2 competitors

 174 Nelson, Sawyer UVM

 95 Goldberg, Logan NEU

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN:   7 competitors

 166 Nephew, Gavin WPI

 154 Mccullough, Luke BU

 147 Taylor, Skyler DOC

 0 Bartley, Benjamin GT

 59 Koszewicz, Matthew BU

 18 Bruggeman, Jack TUFTS

 92 Pyle, Christopher NEU

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN:   10 competitors

 171 Riley, Thatcher UVM Gate    0

 146 Myers, Alexander DOC Gate    0

 8 Macnew, Ronan GT Gate    0

 57 Antonopoulos, Andrew BU Gate    0

 47 Uhlhorn, Garner DOC Gate    0

 5 Ginsberg, David GT Gate    0

 14 Doyle, Courtland TUFTS Gate    0

 53 Gravier, Pablo BU Gate    0

 23 Maguire, Quinn UNH Gate    0

 91 Munson, Ethan NEU Gate    0

NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN

DID NOT START 2nd RUN:   3 competitors

 24 Evans, Cole UNH 34.74 (23)

 22 Sherwood, Samuel UNH 33.21 (17)

 21 Dubuc, Zachary UNH 44.93 (66)

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN:   5 competitors
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USCSA THOMPSON WHALEBACK SL

MEN  SLALOM      

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Sunday  1/18/2026 Start Time 9:30 / 13:00

EASTERN DIVISION

USCSA THOMPSON DIV   ISION

WHALEBACK

Rank  Bib NAT Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.

 190 Kenerson, John NEU 42.72 (59) DNF

 163 Eleshio, Kaelan WPI 47.78 (74) DNF

 153 Samaratunga, Rehan BU 57.39 (92) DNF

 58 Teplica, Whitman BU 58.01 (93) DNF

 73 Lang, John UVM 44.14 (64) DNF

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN:   6 competitors

 151 Carretero, Santiago BU 1:01.02 (95) DSQ Gate    0

 149 Mitchell, Wesley DOC 1:01.63 (96) DSQ Gate    0

 140 Ough, Dashua DOC 1:02.68 (98) DSQ Gate    0

 99 Goodney, Adam NEU 36.43 (30) DSQ Gate    0

 49 Lindau, Witt DOC 45.54 (67) DSQ Gate    0

 42 Rothert, Daniel DOC 36.87 (32) DSQ Gate    0

Laura Sullivan       (USA)  ___________________________________________

Technical Delegate:

Forerunners

Run 1:

Run 2:

A - 

A - 

C - 

C - 

B - 

B - 

Conditions on course

Snow: Temperature - Start: 0C / 32F Temperature - Finish: 0C / 32F

Legend:

YB     Year of Birth
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